Course
RESP 2200
RESP 2211

RESP 2214

RESP 2231

RESP 2231

RESP 2232

RESP 3301

BIOL 2227
(Obj. 5
Option)
BIOL 2228

BIOL 2228

COMM 1101

Book & Tool List

Book List for AS — Respiratory Therapy

Course Title
Introduction to
Respiratory Care
Respiratory
Pharmacology

Introduction to
Pulmonary Disease
Patient Assessment and

Infection Control

Patient Assessment and
Infection Control

Neonatal and Pediatric
Respiratory Care

Critical Care
Management

Human Anatomy and
Physiology 1

Human Anatomy and
Physiology 2
Human Anatomy and

Physiology 2

Fundamentals of Oral
Communication

Book Title
Mosby’s Respiratory Care
Equipment, 11% 22 Ed.
Rau’s Respiratory Care
Pharmacology- w/Access,
11%* 24 Ed.

Clinical Manifestations and
Assessment of Respiratory
Disease — w/Access, 9" 24
Ed.

Egan’s Fundamentals of
Respiratory Care, 13t 25
Ed.

Egan’s Fundamentals of
Respiratory Care —
w/Access, 13 25 Ed.
Neonatal and Pediatric
Respiratory Care —
w/Access, 6 23 Ed.
Pilbeam’s Mechanical
Ventilation — W/Code, 8t
24 Ed.

Anatomy and Physiology,
Latest Ed.

Connect APR & PHILS for
Anatomy & Physiology: An
Integrative Approach,
Latest Ed.

Anatomy and Physiology —
Connect (540-Day), Latest
Ed.

Fund. Of Oral
Communication Access
Code

ISBN
9780323712217
9780323871556

9780323871501

8220143766492

9780323931991

9780323793094

9780323871648

8220122868094

8220142544633

8220128061277

9781644850817

Cost
92.24
112.70

84.99

44.80

137.99

141.70

109.44

65.00

186.91

199.37

78.57



Course
ENGL 1101

ENGL 1102

GLBL 2202
(Obj. 9
Option)
MATH 1153
(Obj. 3
option)
NTD 2239
(Obj. 5
Option)
PSYC 1101
(Obj. 6
Option)
PHIL 1101
(Obj. 4
Option)
PHIL 1101
(Obj. 4
Option)
PHIL 1101
(Obj. 4
Option)
PHIL 1101
(Obj. 4
Option)
PHIL 1101
(Obj. 4
Option)
SOC 1101
(Obj. 6
Option)

Course Title
Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric Il

The World Today:
Introduction to Global
Issues

Statistical Reasoning

Nutrition

Introduction to

Psychology

Introduction to
Philosophy

Introduction to
Philosophy

Introduction to
Philosophy

Introduction to
Philosophy

Introduction to
Philosophy

Introduction to Sociology

Book Title
Perusall Access —
Everyone’s an Author W/R,
4t Ed.
Writing and Reading
Across Curriculum, 14" 19
Ed.
Global Politics, 3 23 Ed.

MyLab Statistics with
Pearson eText Access Code
for Intro Stats, 6™ 22 Ed.
Contemporary Nutrition —
Connect Access, 7™ 24 Ed.

Psychology — Achieve Read
and Practice (1 Term), 14
24 Ed.

Selections from the Major
Writings on Scepticism,
Man, and God, 85 Ed.
Meditations on First
Philosophy, 3™ 93 Ed.

Enquiry Concerning
Human Understanding, 2™
93 Ed.

Meno, 76 Ed.

Phaedo, 77 Ed.

You May Ask Yourself —
With Access, 8t 24 Ed.

ISBN
2818440009310

9780134668512

9781350328419

8220144761755

8220130724665

9781319489892

9780872200067

9780872201927

9780872202290

9780915144242

9780915144181

9781324062417

TOTAL

Course Fees for AS — Respiratory Therapy

Course
RESP 2200L
RESP 2231
RESP 2232
RESP 3301L
RESP 3310
RESP 3320

Course Title

Introduction to Respiratory Care Lab
Patient Assessment and Infection Control
Neonatal and Pediatric Respiratory Care
Critical Care Management Lab

Clinical Management

Respiratory Practicum |

Fee
125.00
70.00
250.00
75.00
225.00
25.00

Cost
65.06

58.99

37.46

131.24

140.40

64.29

10.50

7.50

7.50

5.63

7.50

94.29

$1,884.07



Course Course Title Fee

RESP 3325 Respiratory Practicum I 25.00
RESP 3330 Respiratory Practicum IlI 50.00
RESP 3335 Respiratory Practicum IV 25.00
BIOL 2227L Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 Lab 125.00
BIOL 2228L Human Anatomy and Physiology 2 Lab 125.00
FIN 1115 Personal Finance 7.50
GLBL 2202 The World Today: Introduction to Global 30.00
Issues

HO 1106 Medical Terminology 20.00
NTD 2239 Nutrition 30.00

TOTAL $1,207.50

Other Fees for AS — Respiratory Therapy

Description Fee
Certification Exam 190.00
Random Drug Test 40.00
Background Check 50.00
First Aid & Professional CPR 75.00
Physical Exam & Immunizations 200.00
Malpractice Insurance 25.00

TOTAL $580.00

Tools/Supplies for AS — Respiratory Therapy

Quantity Description Cost

1 Respiratory Therapy Tool Kit, Components will 150.00
be discussed in program orientation

5 Scrubs/Uniforms with embroidery 200.00

1 Stethoscope & Blood Pressure Cuff 100.00

TOTAL $450.00

Summary
Tuition $29,917.00
Books $1,884.07
Fees $1,787.50
Tools/Supplies $450.00
Program Total $34,038.57

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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