Book & Tool List

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

Associate of Science: Respiratory Therapy

Book List for AS – Respiratory Therapy

	2001(2.0(10)	<u> </u>	453	
Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
RESP 2200	Introduction to Respiratory Care	Mosby's Respiratory Care Equipment, 11 th 22 Ed.	9780323712217	92.24
RESP 2211	Respiratory Pharmacology	Rau's Respiratory Care Pharmacology- w/Access, 11 th 24 Ed.	9780323871556	112.70
RESP 2214	Introduction to Pulmonary Disease	Clinical Manifestations and Assessment of Respiratory Disease – w/Access, 9 th 24 Ed.	9780323871501	84.99
RESP 2231	Patient Assessment and Infection Control	Egan's Fundamentals of Respiratory Care, 13 th 25 Ed.	8220143766492	44.80
RESP 2231	Patient Assessment and Infection Control	Egan's Fundamentals of Respiratory Care – w/Access, 13 th 25 Ed.	9780323931991	137.99
RESP 2232	Neonatal and Pediatric Respiratory Care	Neonatal and Pediatric Respiratory Care – w/Access, 6 th 23 Ed.	9780323793094	141.70
RESP 3301	Critical Care Management	Pilbeam's Mechanical Ventilation – W/Code, 8 th 24 Ed.	9780323871648	109.44
BIOL 2227 (Obj. 5 Option)	Human Anatomy and Physiology 1	Anatomy and Physiology, Latest Ed.	8220122868094	65.00
BIOL 2228	Human Anatomy and Physiology 2	Connect APR & PHILS for Anatomy & Physiology: An Integrative Approach, Latest Ed.	8220142544633	186.91
BIOL 2228	Human Anatomy and Physiology 2	Anatomy and Physiology – Connect (540-Day), Latest Ed.	8220128061277	199.37
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Perusall Access – Everyone's an Author W/R, 4 th Ed.	2818440009310	65.06
ENGL 1102	Writing and Rhetoric II	Writing and Reading Across Curriculum, 14 th 19 Ed.	9780134668512	58.99
GLBL 2202 (Obj. 9 Option)	The World Today: Introduction to Global Issues	Global Politics, 3 rd 23 Ed.	9781350328419	37.46
MATH 1153 (Obj. 3 option)	Statistical Reasoning	MyLab Statistics with Pearson eText Access Code for Intro Stats, 6 th 22 Ed.	8220144761755	131.24
NTD 2239 (Obj. 5 Option)	Nutrition	Contemporary Nutrition – Connect Access, 7 th 24 Ed.	8220130724665	140.40
PSYC 1101 (Obj. 6 Option)	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology – Achieve Read and Practice (1 Term), 14 th 24 Ed.	9781319489892	64.29
PHIL 1101 (Obj. 4 Option)	Introduction to Philosophy	Selections from the Major Writings on Scepticism, Man, and God, 85 Ed.	9780872200067	10.50
PHIL 1101 (Obj. 4 Option)	Introduction to Philosophy	Meditations on First Philosophy, 3 rd 93 Ed.	9780872201927	7.50
PHIL 1101 (Obj. 4 Option)	Introduction to Philosophy	Enquiry Concerning Human Understanding, 2 nd 93 Ed.	9780872202290	7.50
PHIL 1101 (Obj. 4 Option)	Introduction to Philosophy	Meno, 76 Ed.	9780915144242	5.63
PHIL 1101 (Obj. 4 Option)	Introduction to Philosophy	Phaedo, 77 Ed.	9780915144181	7.50
SOC 1101 (Obj. 6 Option)	Introduction to Sociology	You May Ask Yourself – With Access, 8 th 24 Ed.	9781324062417	94.29
			TOTAL	\$1,884.07

Course Fees for AS – Respiratory Therapy

	ı ,	1 7
Course	Course Title	Fee
RESP 2200L	Introduction to Respiratory Care Lab	125.00
RESP 2231	Patient Assessment and Infection Control	70.00
RESP 2232	Neonatal and Pediatric Respiratory Care	250.00
RESP 3301L	Critical Care Management Lab	75.00
RESP 3310	Clinical Management	225.00
RESP 3320	Respiratory Practicum I	25.00

Course	Course Title	Fee
RESP 3325	Respiratory Practicum II	25.00
RESP 3330	Respiratory Practicum III	50.00
RESP 3335	Respiratory Practicum IV	25.00
BIOL 2227L	Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 Lab	125.00
BIOL 2228L	Human Anatomy and Physiology 2 Lab	125.00
FIN 1115	Personal Finance	7.50
GLBL 2202	The World Today: Introduction to Global	30.00
	Issues	
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	20.00
NTD 2239	Nutrition	30.00
	TOTAL	\$1,207.50

Other Fees for AS – Respiratory Therapy

Description	Fee	
Certification Exam	190.00	
Random Drug Test	40.00	
Background Check	50.00	
First Aid & Professional CPR	75.00	
Physical Exam & Immunizations	200.00	
Malpractice Insurance	25.00	
	TOTAL	\$580.00

Tools/Supplies for AS – Respiratory Therapy

Quantity	Description	Cost
1	Respiratory Therapy Tool Kit, Components will	150.00
	be discussed in program orientation	
5	Scrubs/Uniforms with embroidery	200.00
1	Stethoscope & Blood Pressure Cuff	100.00
	TOTAL	\$450.00

Summary

Tuition	\$29,917.00
Books	\$1,884.07
Fees	\$1,787.50
Tools/Supplies	\$450.00
Program Total	\$34,038.57

^{*}Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.